PUBLIC NOTICE

Public Testimony

Child Protection Service Plan/Biennial Regional Services Strategic Plan

Notice of Public Hearing to take Public Testimony

The Child Protection Service Plan/Biennial Regional Service Strategic Plan is prepared bi-annually pursuant to IC 31-26-6. **REGION 18, consisting of Clark, Floyd, Harrison, Scott & Washington Counties** is seeking Public Testimony on the provision of child protection services, local service need and system change. The services will be targeted to the individual needs of children identified by the Department of Child Services or children alleged or adjudicated as children in need of services or delinquent.

To accommodate a large number of potential speakers, testimony will be limited to 3 minutes per speaker and will be given in the order of signature on Sign-In Sheet available the day of the Hearing. Submission of written comments/testimony is encouraged at the time of the Hearing.

Public Testimony on: Region 18 Child Protection Service Plan/Biennial Regional

Services Strategic Plan

DATE: Friday, October 20, 2017

TIME: 11:00 a.m.

PLACE: Clark County Department of Child Services; Training Room

1421 Youngstown Shopping Center

Jeffersonville, In 47130